
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 436 by Senator Quinn

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 4 and 5 and insert the following "Reparations Board; to provide
3 relative to procedures for appointment and selection of members; to authorize the
4 submission of lists of names by certain organizations; and to provide for related matters."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, delete lines 14 through 17 and insert the following:

7 "which occur after August 15, 2008, at least one of the members shall be appointed
8 from a list of three names submitted by the membership of Victims and Citizens
9 Against Crime, Inc. **and from a list of three names submitted by the membership**
10 **of Crimefighters, Limited.**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

12 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2, and insert "All appointments shall"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 2, line 13, after "governor." insert "One of the seven" and delete lines 14 through
15 19 and insert the following:

16 "members shall be appointed from a list of at least three names submitted by Victims
17 and Citizens Against Crime, Inc. **and from a list of three names submitted by the**
18 **membership of Crimefighters, Limited.**"

19

20 AMENDMENT NO. 5

21 On page 2, line 28, after "governor by" insert "the Victims and Citizens"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 6

23 On page 2, delete line 29 and insert the following "Against Crime, Inc., **and from a list of**
24 **three recommendations submitted to the governor by the membership of**
25 **Crimefighters, Limited**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 7

27 On page 3, delete line 1, and at the beginning of line 2, delete "**names**"